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Memo 



OAKLANC 
COMMUNI-;Y 

COLLEGE Memo 

TOTAL ACTIVE/INACTIVE F-1 STUDENTS FROM FALL 1997 SEMESTER- 73 
ADD: NEW STUDENTS FOR WINTER 1998 - 27 
LESS: INACTIVE STUDENTS TERMINATED FROM FALL 1997 LIST- (23) 

TOTAL: F-1 STUDENTS SERVED 71 

COMPOSITION OF THE 77 STUDENTS: 

70 F-1 status students (1 OPT) 
2 Canadian Border Crossers 
1 transferred to a local university 
1 transferred to an out-of-state college 
2 completed their programs 
1 left the country 

RECAP 
ACTIVE - 67 
INACTIVE - 10 
TOTAL - 77 

Registered/Active Inactive 

66 
1 

4 
1 
1 
1 
2 

l 
IO 
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OAKLAND 
COMMUNITY 

COLLEGE 

45 l-20's Issued and 1 Border Crossing letter 
26 newly enrolled F-1 's plus 1 transfer from Orchard Ridge= 27 

1 reinstatement 
I extension 
6 were denied visas by INS 
2 monetary problems 
3 changed plans 

..2 applied for the spring 1998 semester 
45 

Memo 

Information on the 27 New FALL 1997 F-1 STUDENTS 
11 applied for change of status from visitor status or JI to Fl 
S transferred from other schools 
I transferred from OR campus 
S came from Canada 
2 received visas overseas 
J applied for reinstatement 

27 
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SEMESTER New ·••l':ll!lW/· .• ·.•·•··. Border Others TOTAL TOTAL 
1-20's :a~r OPT Crossers Others previously Number of F-1 STl'DE:'iTS 

Issued 

Summer 1995 3 
Fall 1995 7 

Winter 1996 19 
Spr/Sum 1996 0 

Fall 1996 20 
Winter 1997 

Sor/Sum 1997 7 
Fall 1997 30* 

wt!lfI'ER1§9iI ·• 40** 

* 36 Total (6 for Winter98) 
** 45Total (6 for Spring 98) 

0 
4 

16 
0 

12 
5 
7 

20 
27 

registered/ StJitus Studenis 

active Registered/Active 

0 
1 5 
5 21 

? 
5 6 4 16 33 
1 2 6 18 24 
1 3 8 
2 1 3 21 .jJ 

1 1 0 38 66 

ESLiENRfuLLMENmini&m.Ni~iEORSTUDENTScWHOSEllOMECA!VIPUS 
; i{§R.o¥AikalAimsal1'.JJHElEl.ifi i(THESESll:l'un'ENllJs MAYBE 

·········r;;;::;:;..•.w· !i'i!iili~ISaJERED\*iflM.illlous.@~MRUSliisi/•··········· ·. 

NUMBER OF F-1 STUDENTS (seats) in EACH CLASS 

CLASS FALL 1995-WINTER 1996-FALL 1996-WINTER 1997-SP/SU 1997- FALL 1997-WINTER 1998 

ESL 101 0 2 3 3 1 7 10 

ESL 102 3 1 7 ' 1 2 4 8 

ESL 141 0 2 2 3 0 5 5 

ESL 142 0 0 2 1 1 3 10 

ESL 151 0 2 2 2 1 3 6 
ESL152 0 0 4 4 1 4 8 

ESL 241 3 2 2 1 0 4 2 

ESL 242 0 3 10 2 1 2 9 

ESL 251 4 2 3 2 0 5 4 

ESL 252 0 4 9 1 2 6 9 

l'ofA.i,s f i ... . 20·· •/ >< .· . 
20 

. 9 · ..... . 

43 71 
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