

DATE:

January 29,1998

TO:

Beverly J. Stanbrough, Director of Enrollment Services, RO/SF

Mike Khirallah, Dean, Student Services/Faculty

FROM:

Elise P. Roman, Foreign Student Advisor, RO/SF

SUBJECT:

INTERNATIONAL STUDENT REPORT, WINTER 1998

Report includes 4 pages (cover included)

Machia Baulos-FYI Yearly Companion Dage.

additionally: our Foreign Born population at SE. Campus is 493 students per a recent report.



WINTER 1998 F-1 INTERNATIONAL STUDENT REPORT

TOTAL ACT	TIVE/INACTIVE F-1 STUDENTS FROM FALL 1997 SEMESTER -	73
ADD:	NEW STUDENTS FOR WINTER 1998 -	27
LESS:	INACTIVE STUDENTS TERMINATED FROM FALL 1997 LIST-	(23)
TOTAL:	F-1 STUDENTS SERVED	<u>77</u>

COMPOSITION OF THE 77 STUDENTS:							
	Registered/Active	<u>Inactive</u>					
70 F-1 status students (1 OPT)	66	4					
2 Canadian Border Crossers	1	1					
1 transferred to a local university		1					
1 transferred to an out-of-state college		1					
2 completed their programs		2	•				
1 left the country		<u>1</u>					
	<u>67</u>	<u>10</u>					
RECAP	~						
ACTIVE - 67	Active						
INACTIVE - 10							
TOTAL - <u>77</u>							

Report prepared by Elise Roman, FSA, RO/SF, 1/98



F-1 STUDENT ACTIVITY FOR WINTER 1998

45 I-20's Issued and 1 Border Crossing letter

- 26 newly enrolled F-1's plus 1 transfer from Orchard Ridge = 27
- 1 reinstatement
- 1 extension
- 6 were denied visas by INS
- 2 monetary problems
- 3 changed plans
- 6 applied for the spring 1998 semester
- $\frac{-}{45}$

Information on the 27 New FALL 1997 F-1 STUDENTS

- 11 applied for change of status from visitor status or J1 to F1
- 5 transferred from other schools
- 1 transferred from OR campus
- 5 came from Canada
- 2 received visas overseas
- 3 applied for reinstatement

27



F-1 STATUS YEARLY DATA COMPARISON CHART

SEMESTER	New 1-20's Issued	NEW F-1 STUDENTS	OPT	Border Crossers	Others	Others previously registered/ active	TOTAL Number of F-1 Status Students Registered/Active	TOTAL STUDENTS
Summer 1995	3	0					0	0
Fall 1995	7	4				1	5	11
Winter 1996	19	16				5	21	42
Spr/Sum 1996	0	0					?	?
Fall 1996	20	12	5	6	4	16	33	43
Winter 1997		5	1	2	6	18	24	32
Spr/Sum_1997	7	7	1	3			8	11
Fall 1997	30*	20	2	1	3	21	43	47
WINTER 1998	40**	27	1	1	0	38	66	67

^{* 36} Total (6 for Winter 98)

ESL ENROLLMENT DATA: FOR STUDENTS WHOSE HOME CAMPUS IS ROYAL OAK/SOUTHFIELD (THESE STUDENTS MAY BE REGISTERED AT VARIOUS CAMPUSES

NUMBER OF F-1 STUDENTS (seats) in EACH CLASS							
CLASS	FALL 19	95- WINTER	1996- FALL 199	6- WINTER	1997- SP/SU 1997-	FALL 1997	- WINTER 1998
ESL 101	0	2	3	3	1	7	10
ESL 102	3	1	7	1 1	2	4	8
ESL 141	0	2	2	3	0	5	5
ESL 142	0	0	2	1	1	3	10
ESL 151	0	2	2	2	1	3	6
ESL152	0	0	4	4	1	4	8
ESL 241	3	2	2	1	0	4	2
ESL 242	0	3	10	2	1	2	9
ESL 251	4	2	3	2	0	5	4
ESL 252	0	4	9	1	2	6	9
TOTALS	11	20	44	20	9	43	71

Report prepared by Elise Roman, FSA, RO/SF, 1/98

^{** 45}Total (6 for Spring 98)